TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VNU World Directories, Inc.		09/04/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Information Services - Puerto Rico Inc., S. en C.	
Street Address:	1001 San Roberto Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00926	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	75686154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)759-9225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dmp@mcvpr.com

Correspondent Name: Dora M. Penagaricano

Address Line 1: 270 Munoz Rivera Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosa Jimenez

Total Attachments: 1

source=AXESA-ASSIGNMENT.TIF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0139

900001745

OU OF H

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, VNU World Directories, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in New York, New York, is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States

AXESA - Serial No. 75686154, Filed 4-19-99

The above mentioned corporation, in consideration of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, transfers and assigns to Verizon Information Services - Puerto Rico Inc., S. en C., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having its principle office in San Juan, Puerto Rico, all rights title and interest in the above trademark, including the goodwill of the business in which they are used and everything that by law or by fact corresponds thereto.

Assignor declares that such trademark and registration are free of any liens and/or encumbrances.

The assignee accepts the transfer and assignment of the trademark above referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document has been executed by the parties this ______ 4th _____ ay of September, 2003.

Assignor;

Name: Mayo Goegabuer

Title: Director

VNU Woyld Directories, Inc.

Assignee:

Name: Jacqueline Tabbert Title: Managing Director

verizon Information Services-Puerto Rico Inc., S. en C.

F:\FLEGAL\CORP\RMJ\TMK\USPTO\ASSIGNMENT FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 09/04/2003